1-14-99

01-26-1999



Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 100951834 **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 102588 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(res): Maurice CACHOT WENGER SA **ROUTE DE BALE 63** 2800 DELEMONT, SWITZERLANI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: November 27, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 27. 1998 Patent Application No.(s) ___ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Γotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.(0) B. Enclosed (Check No. 65667) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461 Alexandria, VA 22320 IBUYEN 00000135 09229AAA 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of he original document Date: January 14, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 075 William P. Berridge Registration No 30,024 Yotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Maur	ice CACHOT	
HEREBY S	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	
(2) Wenger SA having a place of business at		
		Delémont (Switzerland)
(hereinafte	er called "ASSIGNEE") th	e entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements ion for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) <u>Mult</u>		Tool
which app	lication was:	
(a)	·	ndersigned on (5a) <u>27 November 1998</u>
(b)		
	and assigned Seria	No
extensions and the rig	s, divisions, reissues, sub	Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all ostitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and paterits all international conventions for the protection of industrial property nents.
		ed that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters ignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.
expense of and reissu	of said Assignee, the und be patent applications; ex d Assignee shall conside	ther agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible ridesirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection
DA TE:		INVENTOR(S):
Noveml	per 27, 1998	Maurice Cachot 16 (acho)
		•
WITNESS		aun
	4 -4	

Rev B/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0614